

REPUBLIC

OF

VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

17 SEPTEMBRE 2015

NO. 81

17 SEPTEMBER 2015

SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

ORDERS

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

 INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR GENERAL ORDER NO. 126 OF 2015



CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

Instrument of Appointment of Acting Director General Order No. 726 of 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by Article 57(4) of the Constitution of the Republic of Vanuatu, I, the Honourable MELTEK SATO KILMAN LIVTUVANU, Prime Minister make the following Order.

1 Appointment of Acting Director General

CHEROL ALA is appointed as the Acting Director General of the Ministry of Internal Affairs from 16 September 2015 until such time the Public Service Commission appoints a person as the Director General of the Ministry of Internal Affairs.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on 16 September 2015.

Made at Port Vila this 2015. Honourable MELTEK SAT 0 Prime Minister

Instrument of Appointment of Acting Director General Order No. 26 of 2015

1